Group, Director, Key Managerial Personnel or relative
of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company. Further, the Promoter, Directors or Key
Managerial Personnel are not entitled to and do not have
any intention to subscribe to the offer.

6. Relevant date:

The “Relevant Date” in terms of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations for determination of minimum price is
Tuesday, 20th August, 2019, being a date which is
30 (Thirty) days prior to the date of General Meeting.

7. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment
is proposed to be made:

The proposed allottee viz., Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited (“EARC”) is an Asset Reconstruction
Company registered under section 3 of the Securitisation
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 and a Financial Institution
within the meaning of sub clauses (ia) of clause (h) of
section 2 of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and
Financial Institutions Act, 1993, in its capacity as trustee
of various Trusts.

After allotment, if made, EARC will fall under institutional
public shareholder.

8. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

A Promoters and promoter group
1. a) Indian Promoters 56,304,046 58.41 56,304,046 50.97

b) Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL
Sub Total 56,304,046 58.41 56,304,046 50.97

B Non-promoter
2. Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds/ UTI NIL NIL NIL NIL
b) Financial Institutions/ Banks NIL NIL NIL NIL

Proposed Allottee

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited (EARC) NIL NIL 14,071,500 12.74

c) Insurance Companies/ Govt. Institutions NIL NIL NIL NIL

d) Venture Capital Funds NIL NIL NIL NIL

e) Foreign Portfolio Investors 3,041,497 3.16 3,041,497 2.75

Sub total 3,041,497 3.16 17,112,997 15.49

Sl.
No.

Category of Shareholders
Pre-Issue Equity

Shareholding
(as on 30.06.2019)

Post-Issue Equity
Shareholding

Number % Number %

10

Annual Report 2018-19

Jai Balaji Industries Limited

Annexure to the Notice (Contd.)

Sl.
No.

Category of Shareholders
Pre-Issue Equity

Shareholding
(as on 30.06.2019)

Post-Issue Equity
Shareholding

3. Others

a) Bodies Corporate 10,816,923 11.22 10,816,923 9.79

b) Individual holding 19,771,899 20.51 19,771,899 17.89

c) Foreign Companies 6,063,547 6.29 6,063,547 5.49

d) Non Resident Individuals 258,552 0.27 258,552 0.23

e) Clearing Member 37,065 0.04 37,065 0.03

f) others 92,957 0.10 92,957 0.08

Sub total 37,040,943 38.43 37,040,943 33.53

Grand Total 96,386,486 100.000 110,457,986 100.00

9. Proposed time frame within which the issue shall be
completed:
The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within
a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the
Resolution by the Shareholders provided where the

allotment is pending on account of any approval from

any Regulatory Authority/Body the allotment shall be

completed by the Company within a period of 15 days

from the date of such approval.

10. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/ or
who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by